The Rhode Island June 2025
Department of State Lobbyist Activities Report

Filed Date: Jul 09, 2025 10:04 AM
Contact I nfor mation

Name: WILLIAM MURPHY Phone: (401) 490-3200

Email: bill@murphyandfay.com Address: 127 Dorrance St
Providence, RI
02903

Reported Compensation

Date Type Value Paid B

Reported Expenditures

Date Amount Beneficiar Paid To Reason On Behalf Of

Reported Contributions

Date Amount Paid To Beneficiary Office Contribution
Type
Jun 12, 2025 $1,000.00 Friends of Ciccone Monetary
for Senate

Reported Anything of Value

Date Type Value Paid To Beneficiary Office Location

Reported Subjects

Agriculture



Budget

Business & Professions

Business & Professions,Cities & Towns,Licenses,Sunday Sales

Cancer

Computer Technology

Education

Energy

Food and Drugs

Gambling

Health & Safety




Historical Sites

Insurance

Judges

Pharmaceutical Assistance

Tobacco

Reported Bills

H5042

H5159

H5246

H5286



H5329

H5351

H5582

H6046

H6059

H6334

S0896

S0976

S1131

S229

‘



S768

“

Reported Public Bodies

Reported Executive Officials



