

# June 2025 Lobbyist Activities Report

Filed Date: Jul 09, 2025 10:04 AM

#### **Contact Information**

Name: WILLIAM MURPHY Phone: (401) 490-3200 Email: bill@murphyandfay.com Address: 127 Dorrance St

Providence, RI

02903

## **Reported Compensation**

Date	Type	Value	Paid By
No Compensation reported.			

### **Reported Expenditures**

Date	Date Amount		Paid To	Reason	On Behalf Of
No Expenditures reported.					

#### **Reported Contributions**

Date	Amount	Paid To	Beneficiary	Office	Contribution Type
Jun 08, 2025	\$500.00		Friends of Valarie J. Lawson		Monetary
Jun 12, 2025	\$1,000.00		Friends of Ciccone for Senate		Monetary

#### **Reported Anything of Value**

Date	Type	Value	Paid To	Beneficiary	Office	Location
No Anything Of Value reported.						

#### **Reported Subjects**

#### Agriculture

on behalf of Deere & Company

on behalf of CNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC CCNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC c.o. MultiState Associates LLC

WILLIAM J MURPHY via DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC on behalf of Deere & Company

WILLIAM J MURPHY via DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC on behalf of CNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC CCNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC c.o. MultiState Associates LLC

Budget

on behalf of DELOITTE CONSULTING LLP

**Business & Professions** 

WILLIAM J MURPHY via DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC on behalf of RHODE ISLAND MFG ASSOCIATION

Business & Professions, Cities & Towns, Licenses, Sunday Sales

WILLIAM J MURPHY via DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC on behalf of WALMART INC.

Cancer

WILLIAM J MURPHY via DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC on behalf of Cookware Sustainability Alliance c.o. MultiState Associates LLC

Computer Technology

on behalf of DELOITTE CONSULTING LLP

WILLIAM J MURPHY via DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC on behalf of DELOITTE CONSULTING LLP

Education

WILLIAM J MURPHY via DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC on behalf of RI HEALTH AND EDUCATIONAL BUILDING CORP.

Energy

WILLIAM J MURPHY via DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC on behalf of RHODE ISLAND ENERGY

Food and Drugs

WILLIAM J MURPHY via DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC on behalf of Cookware Sustainability Alliance c.o. MultiState Associates LLC

Gambling

WILLIAM J MURPHY via DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC on behalf of BALLY'S CORPORATION

Health & Safety

WILLIAM J MURPHY via DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC on behalf of RHODE ISLAND HEALTH CENTER ASSOCIATION

WILLIAM J MURPHY via DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC on behalf of CARE NEW ENGLAND

WILLIAM J MURPHY via DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC on behalf of IQVIA obo MultiState Associates LLC

WILLIAM J MURPHY via DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC on behalf of Rhode Island Association of Aesthetic Providers

**Historical Sites** 

WILLIAM J MURPHY via DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC on behalf of THE PRESERVATION SOCIETY OF NEWPORT COUNTY

Insurance

WILLIAM J MURPHY via DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC on behalf of AMICA INSURANCE

Judges

WILLIAM J MURPHY via DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC on behalf of RHODE ISLAND JUDICIARY

Pharmaceutical Assistance

WILLIAM J MURPHY via DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC on behalf of PHARMACEUTICAL RESEARCH AND MANUFACTURERS OF AMERICA (PHRMA)

Tobacco

WILLIAM J MURPHY via DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC on behalf of Rhode Island Smoke Free Trade Organization

### **Reported Bills**

H5042		
H5042	Oppose	WILLIAM J MURPHY via DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC on behalf of PURPOSE FINANCIAL, INC. (DBA ADVANCE AMERICA)
H5159		
H5159	Oppose	on behalf of Deere & Company
H5159	Oppose	on behalf of CNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC CCNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC c.o. MultiState Associates LLC
H5159	Oppose	WILLIAM J MURPHY via DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC on behalf of Deere & Company
H5159	Oppose	WILLIAM J MURPHY via DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC on behalf of CNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC CCNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC c.o. MultiState Associates LLC
H5246		
H5246	Oppose	on behalf of Deere & Company
H5246	Oppose	on behalf of CNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC CCNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC c.o. MultiState Associates LLC
H5246	Oppose	WILLIAM J MURPHY via DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC on behalf of Deere & Company
H5246	Oppose	WILLIAM J MURPHY via DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC on behalf of CNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC CCNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC c.o. MultiState Associates LLC

H5286	Promote	on behalf of ANHEUSER-BUSCH COMPANIES
H5329		
H5329	Promote	on behalf of Rhode Island Smoke Free Trade Organization
H5329	Promote	WILLIAM J MURPHY via DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC on behalf of Rhode Island Smoke Free Trade Organization
H5351		
H5351	Promote	WILLIAM J MURPHY via DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC on behalf of Rhode Island Association of Aesthetic Providers
H5582		
H5582	Promote	WILLIAM J MURPHY via DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC on behalf of WALMART INC.
H6046		
H6046	Promote	on behalf of RHODE ISLAND HEALTH CENTER ASSOCIATION
H6059		
H6059	Promote	WILLIAM J MURPHY via DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC on behalf of Cookware Sustainability Alliance c.o. MultiState Associates LLC
H6334		
H6334	Oppose	on behalf of THE PRESERVATION SOCIETY OF NEWPORT COUNTY
H6334	Oppose	on behalf of Rhode Island Philharmonic Orchestra & Music School
S0896		
S0896	Promote	on behalf of RHODE ISLAND HEALTH CENTER ASSOCIATION
S0976		
S0976	Promote	WILLIAM J MURPHY via DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC on behalf of Rhode Island Association of Aesthetic Providers
S1131		
S1131	Oppose	on behalf of THE PRESERVATION SOCIETY OF NEWPORT COUNTY
S1131	Oppose	on behalf of Rhode Island Philharmonic Orchestra & Music School
S229		
S229	Oppose	WILLIAM J MURPHY via DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC on behalf of PURPOSE FINANCIAL, INC. (DBA ADVANCE AMERICA)

S543	Promote	on behalf of Rhode Island Smoke Free Trade Organization
S543	Promote	WILLIAM J MURPHY via DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC on behalf of Rhode Island Smoke Free Trade Organization
S640		
S640	Promote	on behalf of RI HEALTH AND EDUCATIONAL BUILDING CORP.
S645		
S645	Promote	WILLIAM J MURPHY via DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC on behalf of Cookware Sustainability Alliance c.o. MultiState Associates LLC
S768		
S768	Promote	WILLIAM J MURPHY via DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC on behalf of WALMART INC.
S94		
S94	Promote	on behalf of ANHEUSER-BUSCH COMPANIES

# **Reported Public Bodies**

No public bodies reported.

# **Reported Executive Officials**

No executive officials reported.